CV
Circular electric duct heaters
Page 2 | Chap. 1
CV
Mech-Elec circular electric duct heaters are used for heating the ventilation air supplied to individual rooms and
zones, with individually controlled temperatures. In correctly designed systems, they can also heat the entire
building. Circular electric duct heaters are also used for preheating or reheating for ventilation units. The duct
heaters are available with built-in electronic regulator or for external control. An electronic flow monitor is

external regulator and sensor that must be ordered
separately.
Type designation                          CV 16 - 50 - 2  R
(example)
Size designation, see page 4
Rating in watt x 100
Voltage 1=230 V~  2=400 V 2~   3=400 V 3~
Type of control (-E/-R; see above)
PULSER PULSER D TTC 2000 TTC 40FPULSER DSP
Page 14 | Chap. 1
CV
C I R C U L A R  E L E C T R I C  D U C T  H E A T E R S
R E g U L A T o R S  A n D  A C C E S S o R I E S
Electric heater regulators
PULSER Series
PULSER is a series of electric heater regulators that
regulate the output by means of time proportional
control (intermittent on/off control). This provides
very accurate temperature control.
Degree of protection:  IP30 (PULSER D IP20)
max. load:   230V AC, 3200 W
   400V, 2-phase, 6400 W
PULSER
The PULSER operates with one sensor, i.e. the built-in
room sensor or an external sensor, e.g. a duct sensor.
Automatic switching between 230V AC and 400V, 2-phase.
PULSER D
Same characteristics as the PULSER, but for DIN rail
mounting.
PULSER DSP
Samma egenskaper som PULSER men med display samt
maxbelastning 230 V~ 2300 W och 400 V 2~ 4000 W
PULSER M
With an additional input for Min./Max sensor in the
supply air duct*. PULSER M then controls the room
temperature, at the same time maintaining a minimum
supply air temperature.
Automatic switching between 230V AC and 400V, 2-phase.
*Use duct sensor/min. sensor TG-K330.
PULSER ADD
PULSER ADD has no sensor of its own but is under slave
control from another PULSER and operates in parallel with
it. This means that two duct heaters can be controlled by the
sensor. Automatic resetting between 230 V~ och 400 V 2~.
PULSER 220 R
The PULSER -R operates with one sensor, i.e. the built-in
room sensor or an external sensor, e.g. a duct sensor. It is
specially adapted for operating together with a CV type -R
duct heater for 230 V~. The PULSER -R is provided with a
reset button and a lamp that lights up when the overheating
protection has tripped.
TTC Series
Electric heater regulators that control the output
by time proportional control (intermittent on/off
control), which provides very accurate temperature
control. The setpoint is preset either on the regulator
or externally.
The TTC series has terminals for external main sensor
and min./max. sensor. Use the Tg-K360 as min./max.
sensor. Alternatively, the TTC series can be controlled
by an external 0...10V signal.
TTC 2000
For wall mounting.
Maximum installed power:  17 kW, 400V, 3-phase
Automatic switching:  210V AC - 415V 3-phase
Degree of protection:  IP30
TTC 25 and TTC 40F
For mounting on a DIN rail in an electrical cubicle.
Automatic switching: 210V AC - 415V 3-phase
Degree of protection: IP20
Maximum power at the terminals:
TTC 25:    25 A, 400 V, 17 kW
TTC 40F:  40 A, 400 V, 27 kW